Re: Revised MMWR for WHD, 22 May 2017 - David Sergeenko https://mail2.moh.gov.ge/owa/#viewmodel=ReadMessageltem&Item...

Re: Revised MMWR for WHD, 22 May 2017

Lali Sharvadze <sharvadzel@yahoo.com>

Tue 5/23/2017 11:38 PM

To:Muazzam (CDC/OID/NCHHSTP)Nasrullah <hij9@cdc.gov>; David Sergeenko <dsergeenko@moh.gov.ge>; Lia Gvinjilia
<lgvinjilia@gmail.com>; Amiran (CDC ncdc.ge)Gamkrelidze <a.gamkrelidze@ncdc.ge>; Tengiz Tsertsvadze <tengizt@gol.ge>;
Maia Butsashvili <maiabutsashvili@gmail.com>; Lali Sharvadze <sharvadzel@yahoo.com>; Maiko Alkhazashvili
<doctormaiko@gmail.com>; Shaun (CDC/OID/NCHHSTP)Shadaker <lgil@cdc.gov>; John (CDC/OID/NCHHSTP)Ward
<jwwid@cdc.gov>; Juliette (CDC/CGH/DGHP)Morgan <jtm7@cdc.gov>; David Metreveli <dudametreveli@hotmail.com>;

Cc:Francisco (CDC/OID/NCHHSTP)Averhoff <fma0@cdc.gov>; Maia Tsereteli <mtsereteli2002@yahoo.com>;

Dear Muazzam,

|, Lali Sharvadze , approve submission of the MMWR into CDC clearance.
Best regards,
Lali

On Tue, 5/23/17, David Metreveli <dudametreveli@hotmail.com> wrote:

Subject: Re: Revised MMWR for WHD, 22 May 2017

To: "Nasrullah, Muazzam (CDC/OID/NCHHSTP)" <hij9@cdc.gov>, "dsergeenko@moh.gov.ge"
<dsergeenko@moh.gov.ge>, "Lia Gvinjilia" <Igvinjilia@gmail.com>, "Gamkrelidze, Amiran (CDC ncdc.ge)"
<a.gamkrelidze@ncdc.ge>, "Tengiz Tsertsvadze" <tengizt@gol.ge>, "Maia Butsashvili" <maiabutsashvili@gmail.com>,
“Lali Sharvadze" <sharvadzel@yahoo.com>, "Maiko Alkhazashvili* <doctormaiko@gmail.com>, "Shadaker, Shaun
(CDC/OID/NCHHSTP)" <Igit@cdc.gov>, "Ward, John (CDC/OID/NCHHSTP)" <jww4@cdc.gov>, "Morgan, Juliette
(CDC/CGH/DGHP)" <jtm7@cdc.gov>

Cc: "Averhoff, Francisco (CDC/OID/NCHHSTP)" <fma0@cdc.gov>, "Maia Tsereteli" <mtsereteli2002@yahoo.com>
Date: Tuesday, May 23, 2017, 2:06 PM

Dear Muazzam,

|, David Metreveli,
approve submission of the MMWR into CDC
clearance.

Best
regards,

David
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Dr. David Metreveli MD

PhD

Medical Center "Mrcheveli"

Head of the Hepatology-Gastroenterology unit

9, Al. Kazbegi Av. 0160, Tbilisi, Georgia

Tel: +995 32 2376644; +995 593 740307

Fax: +995 599 931000

Mail: dudametreveli@hotmail.com; dm@mrcheveli.com
www.mrcheveli.com

From: Nasrullah, Muazzam
(CDC/OID/NCHHSTP) <hij9@cdc.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, May 23, 2017 2:00 AM

To: dsergeenko@moh.gov.ge; Lia Gvinjilia;

Gamkrelidze, Amiran (CDC ncdc.ge); Tengiz Tsertsvadze ; Maia
Butsashvili; David Metreveli; Lali Sharvadze; Maiko

Alkhazashvili; Shadaker, Shaun (CDC/OID/NCHHSTP); Ward, John
(CDC/OID/NCHHSTP); Morgan, Juliette

(CDC/CGH/DGHP)

Cc: Averhoff, Francisco (CDC/OID/NCHHSTP); Maia
Tsereteli; Nasrullah, Muazzam (CDC/OID/NCHHSTP)

Subject: Revised MMWR for WHD, 22 May 2017

Dear all,

Thank you everyone for providing your feedback. Please find
attached revised draft of MMWR. | will be submitting this in
CDC clearance tomorrow (May 23rd), and | would

request everyone to send me your approvals/edits asap. Those
who have already

sent me approvals you don't need to resend.
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clearance.

, approve submission of the MMWR into CDC

Thank you everyone for your support and contribution.

Muazzam

Muazzam Nasrullah MD,
MPH, PhD

Global Health Unit | Office
of the Director

Division of Viral
Hepatitis

National Center for HIV,
Hepatitis, STD & TB Prevention

Centers for Disease Control
and Prevention (CDC)

1600 Clifton Road, Mailstop
G-37, Atlanta, GA 30329

Office: +1404 639 3271;
Fax: +1 404 718 8588

Email:
snasrullah@cdc.gov
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